The unaudited pro forma information is provided for informational purposes only. The pro forma financial information presented is not
necessarily indicative of the actual results that would have been achieved had the merger been consummated on the dates or at the beginning of
the periods presented, and is not necessarily indicative of future results. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in
conjunction with the audited consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto of Brookline Bancorp incorporated by reference into this
document from its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003.

The unaudited pro forma net income derived from the above assumptions is qualified by the statements set forth above and should
not be considered indicative of the market value of Brookline Bancorp common stock or the actual or future results of operations of
Brookline Bancorp for any period.

18

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form S-4

28

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

At June 30, 2004(1)

Brookline
Bancorp
Historical

Mystic
Financial
Historical

Mystic
Financial
Acquisition

Adjustments(2)
Combined
Pro Forma

(In thousands)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 128,387 $ 15,701 $ � $ 144,088
Securities available for sale 276,489 88,724 (34,379)(3) 330,834
Securities held to maturity 1,222 11,287 (255)(4) 12,254
Restricted equity securities 15,125 3,234 � 18,359
Loans, net 1,166,043 311,806 1,184  (4) 1,479,033
Bank premises and equipment, net 2,663 3,294 � 5,957
Goodwill � � 37,624  (4) 37,624
Other identifiable intangible assets � 318 5,927  (4) 6,245
Other assets 20,289 6,828 1,521  (4) 28,638

Total assets $ 1,610,218 $ 441,192 $ 11,622 $ 2,063,032

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Liabilities:
Deposits $ 725,486 $ 351,407 $ 260  (4)$ 1,077,153
Borrowed funds 273,738 47,861 1,460  (4) 323,059
Subordinated debt � 12,373 (1)  (4) 12,372
Other liabilities 14,752 2,811 � 17,563

Total liabilities 1,013,976 414,452 1,719 1,430,147

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock 604 27 25  (4) 629

� � (27)(4) �
Additional paid-in capital 471,100 27,071 36,618  (4) 507,718

� � (27,071)(4) �
Retained earnings 157,174 17,998 (17,998)(4) 157,174
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 1,003 (1,053) 1,053  (4) 1,003
Treasury stock (17,017) (16,136) 16,136  (4) (17,017)
Unearned compensation � recognition and retention
plans (12,406) (184) 184  (4) (12,406)
Unallocated common stock held by employee stock
ownership plans (4,216) (983) 983  (4) (4,216)

Total stockholders' equity 596,242 26,740 9,903 632,885

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 1,610,218 $ 441,192 $ 11,622 $ 2,063,032

(1)
Assumes that the acquisition of Mystic Financial was completed at June 30, 2004.

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form S-4

29

(2)
Assumes purchase accounting adjustments as of June 30, 2004. Actual adjustments will be based on the fair value of Mystic
Financial's assets and liabilities as of the closing date of the acquisition.

(3)
Assumes a purchase price for Mystic Financial of $65,022 comprised of the following: 40% of the shares of Mystic Financial paid for
in cash ($24,429), 60% of the shares of Mystic Financial exchanged for 2,516,697 shares of Brookline Bancorp and a cash payment of

[…]

Cost of acquisition, net of tax benefit 63,370
Plus estimated non-tax deductible transaction costs 1,900
Plus estimated tax deductible transaction costs ($4,100), net of taxes 2,385
Less:
Acquired stockholders' equity (26,740)
Tax benefit from accelerated vesting of recognition and retention plan shares
(18,589 shares of Mystic Financial) * (303)

Fair value adjustments:
Securities held to maturity $ 255
Loans (1,184)
Deposits 260
Borrowed funds 1,460
Subordinated debt (1)

Fair value adjustments 790
Tax effect of fair value adjustments * (330)

Fair value adjustments, net of taxes 460
Less: $
Core deposit intangible 5,927
Tax effect of core deposit intangible * (2,479)

Net core deposit intangible (3,448)

Estimated goodwill $ 37,624

*
Taxes estimated using a combined federal and state rate of 41.825%. The resulting aggregate net deferred tax asset from all the
transactions noted is $1,521.

20

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form S-4

31

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2004(1)

Brookline
Bancorp
Historical

Mystic
Financial
Historical

Acquisition
Adjustments(2)(3)

Combined
Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest income $ 34,904 $ 10,686 $ (193) $ 45,397
Interest expense 9,842 3,841 (195) 13,488

Net interest income 25,062 6,845 2 31,909
Provision for loan losses 1,041 185 � 1,226

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 24,021 6,660 2 30,683

Non-interest income 3,110 856 � 3,966
Non-interest expense(4) (11,386) (5,710) (297) (17,393)

Income before income taxes 15,745 1,806 (295) 17,256
Provision for income taxes 6,471 616 (123) 6,964

Net income $ 9,274 $ 1,190 $ (172) $ 10,292

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.16 $ 0.82 $ 0.17
Diluted $ 0.16 $ 0.77 $ 0.17

Shares used for earnings per share calculation:
Basic 57,156,108 1,457,121 1,059,576(5) 59,672,805
Diluted 58,051,083 1,543,089 973,608(5) 60,567,780

(1)
Assumes that the acquisition of Mystic Financial was completed at the beginning of the period presented.

(2)
Purchase accounting adjustments are amortized or accreted using a level yield over the estimated life of the related assets and
liabilities. See note 3 to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income for the Year Ended December 31, 2003 on the
following two pages.

(3)
Interest income is adjusted to reflect lost income of $433 resulting from the funding of $34,379 of acquisition-related payments
described in note 3 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet on the second preceding page. The rate of
interest applied to this amount was 2.52%, the average rate earned on debt securities in Brookline Bancorp's available for sale portfolio
for the six months ended June 30, 2004. The income tax rate applied to the resulting pre-tax lost income was 41.825%.

(4)
Non-interest expense does not reflect charges or cost savings anticipated from the merger of the two entities.

(5)
Represents the difference between the 2,516,697 shares of Brookline Bancorp shares to be issued and the shares used for the historic
earnings per share calculations by Mystic Financial.

21

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form S-4

32

Edgar Filing: BROOKLINE BANCORP INC - Form S-4

33

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003(1)

Brookline
Bancorp
Historical

Mystic
Financial
Historical

Acquisition
Adjustments(2)(3)

Combined
Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest income $ 66,210 $ 21,477 $ (377) $ 87,310
Interest expense 18,608 9,402 (427) 27,583

Net interest income 47,602 12,075 50 59,727
Provision for loan losses 1,288 574 � 1,862

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 46,314 11,501 50 57,865

Non-interest income 5,353 2,115 � 7,468
Non-interest expense(4) (22,187) (11,120) (593) (33,900)

Income before income taxes 29,480 2,496 (543) 31,433

Provision for income taxes 12,212 924 (227) 12,909
Retroactive tax assessment related to REIT 2,788 � � 2,788

Total income taxes 15,000 924 (227) 15,697

Net income $ 14,480 $ 1,572 $ (316) $ 15,736

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.25 $ 1.10 $ 0.26
Diluted $ 0.25 $ 1.05 $ 0.26

Shares used for earnings per share calculation:
Basic 56,869,065 1,423,880 1,092,817(5) 59,385,762
Diluted 57,871,763 1,498,678 1,018,019(5) 60,388,460

(1)
Assumes that the acquisition of Mystic Financial was completed at the beginning of the period presented.

(2)
Interest income is adjusted to reflect lost income of $789 resulting from the funding of $34,379 of acquisition-related payments
described in note 3 to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet on the third preceding page. The rate of
interest applied to this amount was 2.33%, the average rate earned on debt securities in Brookline Bancorp's available for sale portfolio